116702

-CH \$40.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masatoshi Izuchi	05/15/2007
Yukio Shiohara	05/15/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho,		
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku,		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11670216

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 639-7700

Email: james.arpin@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Baker Botts, LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: The Warner

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	076376.0666	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James B. Arpin, Reg. No. 33470	

Total Attachments: 1

source=asgn0666#page1.tif

PATENT

500284828 REEL: 019347 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Masatoshi IZ	UCHI	(9)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Yukio SHIO	HARA	(6)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name(s) of Inventor(s)		(3)			(7)	
			In considerat	ion of the sum of one :	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and value(s) to assign, and hereby does assi	uable considerations paid to each o
(9)	insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER I	OGYO KABUSHIKI	Kaisha	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshire	o-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nag	goya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan	
			defined in 35 t non-provisiona	J.S.C. §100, in the inve), divisional, continua	ee) the entire right, title and Interest ention, and in all applications for pate tion, substitute, and reissue appli on certificates that may be granted on	ent including any and all provisional cation(s), and all Letters Patent
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FOR	MING APPARATUS	HAVING SUPPORTING MEMB	ER THAT SUPPORTS
	of Invention such as Title, Case		BOTTOM PO	ORTION OF FEEDIN	GTRAY	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Doc	ket No.)
			for which the u	ndersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in I	he United States of America
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on Jan	uary 30, 2007		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. applicatio	n Serial Number	11/670,216	
identification for filed applications			filed F	cbruary 1, 2007		
Assigns or provi reexam States i	tion or continuation or se in every way possib 3) The undersigned sions of the internation 4) The undersigned ination a grant of a val 5) The undersigned resulting from said appressions	r divistile in oli le in oli le agree nat Cor di agre lid Uniti di herek olicatio	on thereof, or a otaining evidence (a) to execute a ovention for Profee(s) to perform ed States paten by authorize(s) a n(s) to the said	iny patent or reissue a e and going forward wit Il papers and documen action of industrial Proj all affirmative acts v to the Assignes, and request(s) the Con Assignes, as Assignes	connection with any interference whapplication based thereon, for the in h such interference. Its and perform any act which may be perty or similar agreements, which may be necessary to obtain, missioner of Patents to issue any act of the entire interest, and hereby only have) not executed, and will not e	vention, and to cooperate with the necessary in connection with claims maintain or confirm by reissue out all Letters Patents of the United years to that he has (they have) full the contents that he has (they have) full the cooperate that he has (they have) full the cooperate with claims.
herewiti	h,				LP the power to insert on this assign	
may be					ed States Patent and Trademark Offic	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	ι Λ.				s) opposite the undersigned name (Noso/KS/h` (∌). (SEAL)
Date	4 A A A A A		- '-	Name of inventor	Chasotishi Cycchi Masatoshi EUCHI Yukio Shiohara Yukio SHIOHARA	(SEAL)
Date	·				I WOO STROKENICA	(SEAL)
Date	·			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		··-		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date	·		····	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 019347 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 05/28/2007